RESOLUTION #65-2013

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, due to the retirement of a long term Secretary I in the Child Support Division of Social Services, the Social Services Director did ask the Human Resources Director to review the Child Support Division for possible changes to create efficiencies; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Director did review the Child Support Division of Social Services and offered two options to the Social Services Director and Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Social Services Committee did recommend to the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee to eliminate the Secretary I position in the Child Support Division and create a Child Support Specialist position; and

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee did agree to eliminate a Secretary I position and create a Child Support position in the Child Support Division of Social Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that Oneida County eliminate a Secretary I position and create a Child Support Specialist position in the Child Support Division of Social Services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that any additional costs or savings will be maintained in the current department budget as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

A fiscal impact statement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 M	ajority =	_ ¾ Majority =	
The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,			_ as reviewed
Approved by the Labor Relations Employee 2013.	Services Committe	ee this 1st day o	f October,
Consent Agenda Item:YESN	<mark>10</mark>		
Offered and passage moved by:			
, ,	S	Supervisor	
	S	Supervisor	

	Supervisor		
	Supervisor		
	Supervisor		
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Adopted			
Defeated			
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair		
ONEIDA COUNTY FISCAL IMPACT Eliminate Secretary I and Create Chil	d Support Specialist		
013 Wage rates, 2013 health surance	Annual Cost		
hild Support Specialist			
'ages	31,881		
ocial Security			
etirement	2,120		
	23,812		
lealth Ins-Maximum ife Ins-Estimated ncome Continuation Ins			

Workers Comp

Social Security

Retirement

Wages

Eliminate Secretary I

Health Ins-Maximum

Income Continuation Ins

Life Ins-Estimated

61

60,492

(29,056)

(23,812)

(150)

(75)

(2,223) (1,932)

	Workers Comp	<u>(55)</u>
		(57,303)
75	Reduction in wages and fringe benefits	3,190
76		